History of the Post Office and Postal Services Material
Australia Post - Information Parcel Feb 1980
l Jan1982
Feb 1989
Australia Post -  Postal Guide 1985 - 1986
Australia Post - Postal Guide May 1987 - 1999
Australia Post - Postal Guide  CURRENT EDITION IS UPDATED WITH LATEST
RELEASES* - Previous updates are kept, as listed below
Dangerous & Prohibited Goods & Packages Post Guide 98 October 1997
Dangerous & Prohibited Goods & Packages Amendment 2000/1D May 2000
Dangerous & Prohibited Goods & Packages Amendment     02/1D  November 2002
Dangerous & Prohibited Goods & Packages Amendment    2005/1D November 2005
*Dangerous & Prohibited Goods & Packaging Post Guide November 2008
General Post Guide Amend. No. 99/G1 July 1999
General Post Guide Amend. No 2001/G1 July 2001
*General Post Guide Amend. No 07/1G Sept 2007
International Post Guide 99/1 October 1999
International Post Guide 99/2 October 1999
International Post Guide 01/1 July 2001
Country Directory
International Post Guide Amend. 00/1 October 2000
International Post Guide Amend 02/1 September 2002
*International Post Guide Amend 07/1 September 2007
Letter Post & Electronic Mail within Australia Post Guide
Amend 99/1L October 1999
Amend 01/1L January 2001
Amend 02/1L January 2002
Amend 02/2L July 2002
Amend 2003/1L January 2003
* Amend 2005/1L November 2005
Parcel Post Guide 99/1P October 1999
Amend 2001/01P November 2001
Amend 2005/1P November 2005
*Parcel Post May 2008